## 17-1169

Resolution authorizing the La Crosse Fire Department to accept a grant from ALM Charities for custom built Emergency Medical Services (EMS) bicycles and supporting EMS equipment.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Fire Department has applied for a grant through ALM Charities for custom built EMS bicycles and supporting EMS equipment,

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Fire Department has been notified that such grant has been awarded in the amount of \$10,000,

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Fire Department has a need for custom built EMS bicycles and supporting EMS equipment to enhance EMS services at numerous festivals and community events.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the La Crosse Fire Department to accept a \$10,000 grant from ALM Charities for custom built EMS bicycles and supporting EMS equipment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Fire Chief and Finance Director are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 12, 2017.* 

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin